

Present : Sh. JS Sarao, Advocate, counsel for accused/applicant.
APP for the State.

Heard on the bail application of accused Jumma Singh. Accused is in custody since 04.01.2020. The custodial interrogation of the accused is not required. As the offence is bailable in nature. No useful purpose will be served by detaining the accused in custody for indefinite period. Rather the accused would be burden on state exchequer. Challan in present case has not been presented as yet and presentation of challan and conclusion of trial will take long time. As such, accused is ordered to be released on bail, on furnishing bail bonds in the sum of Rs. 10,000/- with one surety in the like amount and subject to fulfillment of following conditions.

1. that he shall attend the court proceedings on each and every date of hearing and shall not absented himself;
- 2 that he shall not commit an offence similar to the offence of which he is accused, or suspected, of the commission of which he is suspected;
3. that he shall not leave the Country without the permission of the court;
4. and that he shall not directly or indirectly make any inducement, threat or promise to any person acquainted with the facts of the case so as to dissuade him from disclosing such facts to the court or tamper with the prosecution evidence.
5. That in case of change of address of accused and surety, it shall be immediately intimated to the court.

Requisite bail bonds and surety bonds furnished which are accepted and attested.
Release order be issued. Papers be attached with the FIR.

(Dipti Goyal)
SDJM/Sunam.
Unique ID no. PB0300

Date: 07.01.2020
(Rekha Steno)