

State Versus Harminder Singh and anr.

Present: Ld. APP for the State.
Sh. Baghel Singh Adv., counsel for accused Harminder Singh.
Sh. Gurdeep Singh Adv., counsel for accused Gagandeep Singh.

File taken up today as Ld. Presiding Officer is on earned leave from 21.01.2021 to 06.02.2021. Bail application presented . Ld. Counsel for accused appeared on behalf of the accused and requested for releasing them on bail. Record perused. Perusal of file reveals that accused are in custody since 06.01.2021. Presentation of challan and conclusion of trial will be served by detaining the accused in custody for indefinite period. Rather the accused would be burden on state exchequer. Accordingly accused be released on bail, on furnishing bail bonds **in the sum of Rs. 50,000/- each with one surety in the like amount** and subject to fulfillment of following conditions:-

- 1 That such person shall attend in accordance with the conditions of the bond executed under the chapter.
- 2 That such person shall not commit an offence similar to the offence of which he is accused, or suspected, of the commission of which he is suspected.
- 3 That such person shall not directly or indirectly make any inducement, threat or promise to any person acquainted with the facts of the case so as to dissuade him from disclosing such facts to the court or to any police officer or tamper with the evidence.
- 4 That such person shall inform the court in case of change of her address immediately without any delay.
- 5 That such person shall not leave the country without the prior permission of the court.
- 6 That he shall furnish his e-mail ID and mobile number to the investigating officer and any message sent to him through e-mail or SMS shall be treated as service of notice on her to join the investigation or to appear before the court.
- 7 That in case such person is having a passport, then he must supply the copies of the same and in case he is not having passport, then he must submit an affidavit qua the said fact.
- 8 That in case such person misuses the concession of bail and absents from proceeding before this court, this bail order shall stand canceled automatically.

Bail bonds/surety bonds furnished by the above said accused, which are accepted and attested. Now to come up for the said purpose date already fixed.

(Amandeep Singh Ghuman,PCS),
CJJD-JMIC, Dhuri (Duty)
UID Code-PB-0499